

ABSTRACT
2024 2ND AVENUE STREET RECONSTRUCTION
BID OPENING DATE: 13 MARCH 2024, 14:00

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Henning Construction		Ideal Landscape & Design		Duininck, Inc		McCuen	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2021.501	MOBALIZATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2104.502	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
2104.503	REMOVE STORM PIPE	LF	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 585.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	450	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
2104.504	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	1480	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 12,876.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,880.00
2104.504	BITUMINOUS REMOVAL	SY	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
2104.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY	390	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,900.00
2104.504	CONCRETE REMOVAL	SY	290	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 4,031.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00
2104.504	REMOVE BIT OVER CON	SY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 679.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
2104.602	SALVAGE & INSTALL STREET SIGN	EACH	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
2106.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	110	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00
2106.607	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	CY	30	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 73.90	\$ 2,217.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE IV	SY	1870	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,020.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,085.50	\$ 290.00	\$ 542,300.00
2211.507	SALVAGE AGGREGATE BASE	CY	460	\$ 70.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASS CL 5	CY	180	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
2212.507	DRAINABLE AGGREGATE BASS, TYP DSB (CV)	CY	340	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 25,840.00	\$ 91.90	\$ 31,246.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 27,200.00
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 7.5"	SY	410	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 29,007.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 28,290.00
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6"	SY	1140	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 64,980.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 64,980.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 91,428.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 74,100.00
2301.602	DRILL & GROUT DOWEL BARS (EPOXY COATED)	EACH	65	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 958.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 780.00
2360.509	TYPE 12.5 WEAR COURSE MIXTURES	TON	70	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00
2503.503	INSTALL 8" PVC PIPE	LF	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N	EACH	2	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2506.502	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2506.502	ADJUSTING FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	7	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
2521.518	CONCRETE WALK 4"	SF	2900	\$ 11.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 22,475.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,300.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER B624	LF	820	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00
2531.504	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	170	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 14,747.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,730.00
2531.504	CONCRETE BOULEVARD	SY	390	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 83.75	\$ 32,662.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,910.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SF	80	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
2565.501	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
2573.501	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
2574.607	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW 6" (LV) (AS NEEDED)	CY	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
2575.604	RAPID STABALIZATION METHOD	SY	130	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 747.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
					\$ 421,730.00	\$ 326,894.25		\$ 354,082.50		\$ 432,362.00		\$ 858,940.00	